

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 262

Introduced by Ballard, 21, Chairman Enrollment and Review

1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM719:

2 a. On page 40, line 21, strike "22, 25, 26, 30, 31, and 32" and
3 insert "24, and 25";

4 b. On page 45, line 9, after the comma insert "the"; and in line 10
5 after "or" insert "the"; and

6 c. On page 56, line 20, strike "and" and "81-2,239,"; in line 21
7 strike "81-2,240,"; and in line 23 after the comma insert "and sections
8 81-2,239 and 81-2,240, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2023,".

9 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 13
10 and insert "agriculture; to amend sections 2-503, 2-504, 2-505, 2-506,
11 2-508, 2-509, 2-510, 2-511, 2-514, 2-515, 2-517, 75-902, 75-903,
12 75-903.02, 81-2,251.03, 88-526, 88-527, 88-528.01, 88-541, and 88-549,
13 Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 28-401, 75-156,
14 81-2,244.01, 81-2,245.01, 81-2,248, 81-2,263, 81-2,270, 81-2,271,
15 81-2,281, and 88-530, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2022, and
16 sections 81-2,239 and 81-2,240, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2023; to
17 change and eliminate provisions of the Nebraska Hemp Farming Act and the
18 Uniform Controlled Substances Act relating to hemp; to change provisions
19 relating to warehouse operators; to change provisions of the Grain Dealer
20 Act, the Nebraska Pure Food Act, and the Grain Warehouse Act; to
21 eliminate provisions relating to hemp; to harmonize provisions; to repeal
22 the original sections; and to outright repeal sections 2-5701,
23 81-2,242.03, and 81-2,251.02, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and
24 sections 81-2,245, 81-2,251.01, and 81-2,272.31, Revised Statutes
25 Cumulative Supplement, 2022.".